
EASTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA 
FAYETTEVILLE DIVISION 

S. TROY STALEY - TRUSTEE 
CHAPTER 13 341 CALENDAR 

DECEMBER 23, 2025 

 
The meeting of creditors in the following cases will be conducted via Zoom as set forth below.   
 
Debtors, their attorneys and any other party appearing should connect to the Zoom link found on the Trustee’s 
website at www.ednc13.com at least 5 minutes before the time designated by the Debtor’s name on the 
calendar.  The Zoom link can be found by clicking on “To View 341 Calendars By Date” on the home page.  The 
next page will have a link to “Join Zoom” by the 341 Calendar date.  Parties will be routed to a Waiting Room 
until the Debtor’s case is called.  All parties should test their Zoom connection prior to the date of the meeting 
of creditors to ensure they have audio and video capability.  Debtors should direct any questions they may 
have to their attorney. 
 

Time Case No. Debtor Attorney  

 

09:30 AM 25-04642-5-PWM CHRISTOPHER NOLAN SMITH ADRIAN M LAPAS  

09:30 AM 25-04666-5-PWM TIMOTHY LOCKLEAR CHRISTOPHER T. VONDERAU  

09:30 AM 25-04617-5-PWM DANIEL JAMES MAYNOR TRAVIS SASSER  

09:30 AM 25-04524-5-PWM LONNIE LEE PETERKIN BRUCE ALLEN  

     

09:45 AM 25-04625-5-PWM KENNETH ANTHONY BROWN BRUCE ALLEN  

09:45 AM 25-04726-5-PWM 
TIMOTHY LAVON SCOTT 
LATOYKA SHANAY SCOTT 

MARK M HARRIS  

09:45 AM 25-04660-5-PWM 
REBECCA HALES MIDDLETON 
MATTHEW WELDON 
MIDDLETON 

MARK M HARRIS  

09:45 AM 25-04442-5-PWM JONELLE KRISTIA MCLEOD MARK M HARRIS  

     

10:00 AM 25-04749-5-PWM PHILAMINA LUCY LOWE MARK M HARRIS  

10:00 AM 25-04500-5-PWM JASON LAMONT GOODWIN CHAD W. HAMMONDS  

http://www.ednc13.com/


 

Time Case No. Debtor Attorney  

 

10:00 AM 25-04488-5-PWM ERICK HUNT CHAD W. HAMMONDS  

10:00 AM 25-04457-5-PWM LABREESKA DENISE LOCKLEAR CHAD W. HAMMONDS  

     

10:15 AM 25-03483-5-PWM 
DAVID GLENN TRIPP 
ALICIA MICHELE TRIPP 

CHAD W. HAMMONDS  

10:15 AM 25-04440-5-PWM JENNIFER REBECCA QUICK CHAD W. HAMMONDS  

10:15 AM 25-04474-5-PWM LISA LOCKLEAR LOWRY CHAD W. HAMMONDS  

10:15 AM 25-04656-5-PWM BRIAN DAVID TAYLOR CHAD W. HAMMONDS  

     

10:30 AM 25-03481-5-PWM 
JEFFREY LOCKLEAR 
ANN MARIE LOCKLEAR 

CHAD W. HAMMONDS  

10:30 AM 25-04599-5-PWM 
PERSEPHONE MARIE STEWART-
MCEACHIN 

CHAD W. HAMMONDS  

10:30 AM 25-04512-5-PWM AARON JAMES STRICKLAND CHAD W. HAMMONDS  

10:30 AM 25-03825-5-PWM DAVID WAYNE JERNIGAN CHAD W. HAMMONDS  

     

10:45 AM 25-04703-5-PWM SHAWN VENITA GURLEY CHAD W. HAMMONDS  

10:45 AM 25-04784-5-PWM STEPHANIA NONCIL CHAD W. HAMMONDS  

10:45 AM 25-04635-5-PWM TAMMY LOCKLEAR CHAD W. HAMMONDS  

10:45 AM 25-04629-5-PWM JOSEPH THOMAS CARLING JOSH HILLIN  

     

11:00 AM 25-04441-5-PWM 
BENJAMIN ALEXANDER BAKER 
SHARELL ELIZABETH BAKER 

EDWARD C. BOLTZ  



 

Time Case No. Debtor Attorney  

 

11:00 AM 25-04612-5-PWM 
MISTY MICHELE RAMIREZ 
REVELS 

JASON DAVID WATSON  

11:00 AM 25-04658-5-PWM VALERIE KELLY NEAL JASON DAVID WATSON  

11:00 AM 25-04533-5-PWM CYNTHIA KING JOHNSON JEREMY HARN  

     

11:15 AM 25-04728-5-PWM MARIA E. AYALA SANCHEZ JEREMY HARN  

11:15 AM 25-04702-5-PWM TRINA MARIE CARTER JEREMY HARN  

11:15 AM 25-04535-5-PWM SHUMEKA LATRESE CURTIS MELISSA BETRON  

11:15 AM 25-04579-5-PWM JEREMIAH JAMES MANN MELISSA BETRON  

     

11:30 AM 25-04768-5-PWM 
TRISTAN CALVIN SIEGERS 
LAUREN RENEE SIEGERS 

MELISSA BETRON  

11:30 AM 25-04767-5-PWM PATRICIA JOY FAIRCLOTH MELISSA BETRON  

11:30 AM 25-04678-5-PWM LATOYA MONIQUE MCLEAN MELISSA BETRON  

11:30 AM 25-03759-5-PWM RENEE MARIA ROBINSON MATTHEW SCHMIDT  

     

11:45 AM 25-04725-5-PWM MARYLIN HAONANI TAYLOR MATTHEW SCHMIDT  

11:45 AM 25-04720-5-PWM AMANDA SCOTT EVANS MATTHEW SCHMIDT  

11:45 AM 25-03849-5-PWM CHERYL REED MATTHEW SCHMIDT  

11:45 AM 25-03775-5-PWM LISA MAE WAGNER MATTHEW SCHMIDT  

     



 

Time Case No. Debtor Attorney  

 

12:00 PM 25-03829-5-PWM TIMOTHY RAY CHAVIS MATTHEW SCHMIDT  

12:00 PM 25-04596-5-PWM ANGELA LOUISE AVERY MATTHEW SCHMIDT  

12:00 PM 25-04471-5-PWM JOHN WESTLEY MAJOR MATTHEW SCHMIDT  

12:00 PM 25-04679-5-PWM JONATHAN MARK LUCAS MATTHEW SCHMIDT  

     

12:15 PM 25-04753-5-PWM SHANNON JANA MITCHELL MATTHEW SCHMIDT  

12:15 PM 25-04567-5-PWM 
LAMONTICO MEZZROW 
MELVIN 

PRO SE  

12:15 PM 25-04528-5-PWM NADINE SMITH PRO SE  

 


